Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Subsea 7 Contracting (UK) Limited
Acergy UK Limited	Internal Address: East Campus
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔳 No	Arnhall Business Park
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Prospect Road
Execution Date(s) April 19, 2011	Westhill
Assignment Merger	City: Aberdeenshire
Security Agreement	Cità: Vaciocoustino
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United Kingdom Zip: AB32 6JZ
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):  This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)
40/700 040	
13/703,616	
Additional numbers ati	I ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul Grandinetti	involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Levy & Grandinetti	
D O D 10005	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 18385	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
Marking the same	
City:	8. Payment Information
State: D.C. Zip: 20036-8385	
Phone Number: (202) 429-4560	Deposit Account Number 12-1210
Docket Number: 24952US (143)	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Paul Grandinetti
9. Signature: Ple Date.	
Signature	
T	Date
Paul Grandinetti	Total number of pages including cover
Paul Grandinetti Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (Including cover shee	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 030871 FRAME: 0495 07/19/2013 17:48 FAX



# ON CHANGE OF NAME

#### Company Number 128705

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

#### **ACERGY UK LIMITED**

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in Scotland, has changed its name to:

## SUBSEA 7 CONTRACTING (UK) LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 12th January 2011.

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF ORIGINAL

BY MG DARREN TAYLOR

DATE 15/4/11 AT ABERDEEN, UK

SUBSEA 7 COMPACTANE CUNJUTO.



THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006 PATENT

REEL: 030871 FRAME: 0496

Companies House
— for the secont —

#### APOSTILLE.

(Hague Convention of 5 October 1961 / Convention de La Haya du 5 actobre 1961)

## UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND

1 Country: United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Pays: Royaume-United Grande-Bretagne et d'Irlande du Nord This public document / Le présent acte public

Flos been signed by Darren Taylor
a old signed par

Acting in the capacity of Notary Public agissant on qualité de

4. Bears the seal/stamp of The Sald Notary Public est revête de secan/timbre de

Certified/Attesté

at London/à Londres

6. the/le 19 April 2011

by Her Majesty's Principal Secretary of State for Foreign and Commonwealth Affairs /
pur le Secrétaire d'Etat Principal de Sa Majesté aux Affaires Birangères et du Commonwealth.

8. Number/sous No 1850964

9 Stomp: (imbre: 10. Signature: S Noci



- raent

For the Secretary of State / Pour le Secrétaire d'Etal

If this document is to be used in a country which is not party to the Hague Convention of 5th October 1961, it should be presented to the consular section of the mission representing that country.

An apostille or logalisation certificate only confirms that the signature, scal or stamp on the document is genuine. It does not mean that the content of the document is correct or that the Foreign & Commonwealth Office approves of the content

PATENT

REEL: 030871 FRAME: 0497